
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12629 12267 12014 11776 11552 11390 11180 11046 10940 10870 10774 10781 10884 11039 10926 10953 11350 12362 13042 13586 13902 14324 14699 14818 314,319
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,534
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,534
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 693 686 687 693 699 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,755
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 693 686 687 693 699 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,755
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 693 686 687 693 699 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,755
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 693 686 687 693 699 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,755
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,311
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 (DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 211 206 206 213 219 215 214 219 219 219 219 203 203 203 203 5,005
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 211 206 206 212 219 215 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,229
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 116 113 103 107 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 116 113 114 113 114 116 116 2,633
PAKABK1B 116 113 103 107 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 116 113 114 113 114 116 116 2,633
PAKABK2A 116 113 102 106 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 116 113 114 113 114 116 116 2,631
PAKABK2B 116 113 102 106 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 116 113 114 113 114 116 116 2,631
PAKABK4A 121 117 105 110 118 108 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 121 117 118 117 119 122 122 2,739
PAKABK4B 121 117 105 110 118 108 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 121 117 118 117 119 122 122 2,738
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 339 312 296 290 281 281 293 311 297 297 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,339
PGPSBK3A (DF) 130 105 95 95 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 101 109 103 117 130 130 2,563
PGPSBK3B 130 105 95 95 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 101 109 103 115 130 130 2,560
SGB3GT33 213 213 162 198 213 183 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 172 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,541
SGRIGT13 181 144 130 130 147 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 180 138 148 141 158 188 192 3,527
SGRIGT23 181 143 130 130 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 180 138 148 141 158 187 192 3,522
SKSPBK1 350 350 313 344 350 331 279 260 247 243 235 236 244 258 247 247 321 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,839
TJGSBK1A 355 326 326 355 355 355 341 311 293 288 276 276 290 310 294 294 354 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,202
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 341 311 293 287 276 276 290 310 294 294 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,117
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 325 297 279 274 262 262 276 295 280 280 340 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,986
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 348 348 348 348 5,963
PGLAGT11 (DF) 360 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 346 346 346 346 5,924
KLPPGT14 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 203 203 203 203 3,061
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 3156
SGB3GT32 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 200 200 200 200 2,904
SGRIGT12 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 200 200 200 200 2,863
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 127 111 144 189 193 1,876
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 111 144 189 192 1,820
PAKAGT3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 690
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144 189 192 1,501
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 904
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 72 100 100 100 100 1,892
KNYR 2 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 100 100 100 100 1,202
KNYR 3 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 100 100 100 100 1,156
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,050
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 781
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 253
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 252
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 46 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 29 7 7 7 7 34 13 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1094 1227 1246 1153 1029 1191 1401 1535 1641 1711 1807 1800 1697 1542 1655 1628 1231 927 1109 1299 1247 1042 974 921 28,386

TOTAL GEN 12503 12141 11888 11650 11426 11264 11054 10920 10814 10744 10648 10655 10758 10913 10800 10827 11224 12236 12916 13460 13776 14198 14573 14692 311,295

** PAKA GT3B on test

07-Sep-12
Friday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14700 14388 14130 14237 14437 14786 15046 15067 15094 15046 14703 14133 13613 13388 13341 14096 14279 14217 14038 13825 13550 13392 13115 12913 314,319
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,534
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,534
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,755
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,755
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,755
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,755
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,311
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 5,005
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,229
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 116 114 107 113 114 115 116 115 116 116 115 113 113 107 105 113 114 114 113 113 113 113 107 107 2,633
PAKABK1B 116 114 107 113 114 115 116 115 116 116 115 113 113 107 105 113 114 114 113 113 113 113 107 107 2,633
PAKABK2A 116 114 107 113 114 115 116 115 116 116 115 113 113 107 105 113 114 114 113 113 113 113 106 107 2,631
PAKABK2B 116 114 107 113 114 115 116 115 116 116 115 113 113 107 105 113 114 114 113 113 113 113 106 107 2,631
PAKABK4A 122 118 110 117 119 120 122 121 122 122 120 118 116 110 108 117 118 118 117 117 117 116 110 111 2,739
PAKABK4B 122 118 110 117 119 120 122 121 122 122 120 117 116 110 108 117 118 118 117 117 117 116 110 111 2,738
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,339
PGPSBK3A (DF) 130 109 95 100 114 130 130 130 130 130 130 106 98 95 95 99 113 108 104 100 100 98 95 95 2,563
PGPSBK3B 130 109 95 100 114 130 130 130 130 130 130 106 98 95 95 99 111 107 102 100 100 98 95 95 2,560
SGB3GT33 213 213 201 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 189 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 205 4,541
SGRIGT13 189 151 130 134 155 173 189 175 186 186 175 145 131 130 130 134 154 147 140 135 136 132 130 130 3,527
SGRIGT23 187 151 130 134 155 173 187 175 186 185 174 145 131 130 130 134 154 147 140 134 136 132 130 130 3,522
SKSPBK1 350 350 347 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 345 336 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 344 350 7,839
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,202
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,117
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,986
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 5,963
PGLAGT11 (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 5,924
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 3,061
SGB3GT31 213 213 201 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 188 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 204 3,156
SGB3GT32 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 197 188 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 197 0 2,904
SGRIGT12 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2,863
SGRIGT11 189 129 90 98 140 175 189 177 186 187 175 118 92 90 90 98 135 122 108 100 101 94 0 0 1,876
SGRIGT21 189 129 90 98 138 173 189 177 186 187 175 118 92 90 90 98 135 122 108 100 101 94 0 0 1,820
PAKAGT3B 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 690
SGRIGT22 189 129 90 98 138 173 189 177 186 187 175 118 92 90 90 98 135 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,501
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 904
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 71 70 71 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 71 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 90 60 60 60 1,892
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 1,202
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 81 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,156
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,050
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 50 63 78 50 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 781
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 62 77 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 103 100 100 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 253
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 100 100 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 252
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10 0 0 100 100 100 100 70 10 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 973 967 1225 1118 918 931 905 1008 900 945 904 999 1269 1278 1325 1120 937 999 961 1024 1099 1057 900 902 28,386

TOTAL GEN 14574 14262 14004 14111 14311 14660 14920 14941 14968 14920 14577 14007 13487 13262 13215 13970 14153 14091 13912 13699 13424 13266 12989 12787 311,295

** PAKA GT3B on test




